/|Reconstruction of National Roads,with Slips, Slope

wdifa oe.l- o - 34?(,!.)

Rl

27 MR 2023
MEMORANDUM

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Reglons III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

FOR :

This refers to the memorandum dated February 27, 2023, of DPWH Region V, Regional
Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, endorsing the requesting for the approval of the
Modification, of the District Engineer SALOME M. SARTILLO, DPWH Albay 37 DEO, Paulog,
Ligao City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
,UACS: 310108101564000
&oject 1D: P00713320LZ

ORCANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

P
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Rellable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Recon¢fruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Segﬁiary Roads

et Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/

Collapse, and Landslide - Secona/ary Roads

Albay West Coast Rd. - KO508 + 189 - K508 + 326 |Albay West Coast Rd. - KO508 + 189 - K0508 + 297

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
CwWi1- 16.875 9,476.00 cwi - 17.907 9,476.00
gor@uctlon of [/ Square Meters Construction of |/ Square Meters
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection Protection
Structsusresl gtznscgue /
561. quare . uare
Meters Metel‘!s'g'
EAO - 193.40 EAO - 193.40
Total: 9,670.00 Total: 9,670.00
Justification:

e *Decrease In physical ﬂarget from 561.56 Square Meters to 529.2 Square Meters was due to
allocated amount not sufficient to complete the original target as per CY 2023 GAA;

« *Adjustment of End Limits for FY 2023 is due to estimated quantity based on actual Survey and
Plan and the Introduction of High Tensile Wire necessary to provide additional stability of the slope
especially during heavy rains preventing soil erosion and landslide to keep the road safe for

motorists and pedestrians;
« * Shortening of Physical Target from 561.56 Square Meters to 529,2 Square Meters was due to the
adjustment of unit cost using the 2nd Quarter MPD, 1st semester Standard Labor Rates.

Attached are the following supporting documents:
. Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Works, Detalled Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design Plan.

-0 - 0s32

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

| B

o

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the
order. Hence, the sald request Is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary

approval.
/4

n NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning

and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00713320LZ

sald project Is In
5 conslderation and


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

